ORDINANCE NO. 021-97 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN

AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT
APPROVED BY THE CHICAGO
TRANSIT BOARD

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Chicago Transit Board

now require approval of contract amendments; now, therefore:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD
OF THE CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY:

SECTION 1. The Chairman of the Chicago Transit Board, or his designee,

and the President of the Chicago Transit Authority and Vice President of Purchasing and

Supply Chain
amendment;:

1.1

its passage.

APPROVED:

, or their designees, are hereby authorized to execute the following contract

Contract No. C14F1101542505 — T.Y. Lin International Great Lakes Inc.
Original Ordinance No. 014-94

Description: Preliminary Engineering (PEC) Services for Red and Purple
Modernization (RPM) Phase One Project.

This Contract Amendment No. 4 provides for approval of a one-year
time extension. The contract provides for the design-build for the Red and
Purple Modernization (RPM) Phase One Project. Additionally, upon
completion of the preliminary engineering documents, and award of the
RPM Phase One Design - Build Contractor (DBC), the PEC contract
requires support during the DBC’s design phase of the RPM Project. The
Chicago Transit Authority has determined that additional PEC support is
necessary during the DBC’s design review phase. Therefore, this
amendment provides additional PEC support required to meet critical
deadlines for the DBC’s design phase for the RPM Phase One Project,
authorizes continued PEC design phase services, and extends the PEC
contract term from April 30, 2021 to April 30, 2022.

Contract Amendment No. 4 Approval for One Year Amount: $0.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 31,728,312.00

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after

PASSED:

Chairman Assistant Secretary

August 11

, 2021 August 11, 2021



